Sprinkler Joint System
- Product Documentation -
5B Street, Nhon Trach Industrial Zone Iii Phase 2, Phuoc An Commune, Dong Nai Province, Vietnam TEL :(+84) 251 368 5600 E <Sales02@gsfiresafety.com>
G-FLEX
Product Documentation

Max. Ambient Temperature 225°F (107°C)
Max. Working Pressure 200 psi
Minimum Bend Radius 4 Inch (UL/ULc) / 9 Inch (FM)
K-Factor
1/2” Outlet
5.6 gpm (G-FLEX 25N-TXXX)
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 25B-TXXX)
3/4” Outlet
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 25N-TXXX)
14.0 gpm (G-FLEX 25B-TXXX)
Length Available 700mm, 1000mm, 1200mm, 1500mm, 1800mm
Connection
Inlet Nipple 1” NPT / BSPT
Outlet Reducer 1/2” or 3/4” NPT / BSPT
7. Technical Data
UL 25 – G-FLEX 25N-TXXX
Model Rated
Pressure, psig
Nom Inlet by
Outlet Size, in.
Assembly
length, ft(mm)
Max No. of 90°
Bends
Min Bend
Radius, in
Equivalent Length of 1 in. Schedule 40
Steel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 25N-T700 200 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 33
G-FLEX 25N-T1000 200 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 57
G-FLEX 25N-T1200 200 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 68
G-FLEX 25N-T1500 200 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 82
G-FLEX 25N-T1800 200 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 98
G-FLEX 25N-T700 200 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 38
G-FLEX 25N-T1000 200 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 62
G-FLEX 25N-T1200 200 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 73
G-FLEX 25N-T1500 200 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 89
G-FLEX 25N-T1800 200 1 x 3/4 5.9 (1800) 3 4 104
UL 25 – G-FLEX 25B-TXXX
Model Rated
Pressure, psig
Nom Inlet by
Outlet Size, in.
Assembly
length, ft(mm)
Max No. of 90°
Bends
Min Bend
Radius, in
Equivalent Length of 1 in. Schedule 40
Steel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 25B-T700 200 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 33
G-FLEX 25B-T1000 200 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 57
G-FLEX 25B-T1200 200 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 68
G-FLEX 25B-T1500 200 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 82
G-FLEX 25B-T1800 200 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 98
G-FLEX 25B-T700 200 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 38
G-FLEX 25B-T1000 200 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 62
G-FLEX 25B-T1200 200 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 73
G-FLEX 25B-T1500 200 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 89

Max. Ambient Temperature 227°F (107°C)
Max. Working Pressure 200 psi
Minimum Bend Radius 4 Inch (UL/ULc) / 9 Inch (FM)
K-Factor
1/2” Outlet
5.6 gpm (G-FLEX 27N-TXXX)
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 27B-TXXX)
3/4” Outlet
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 27N-TXXX)
14.0 gpm (G-FLEX 27B-TXXX)
Length Available 700mm, 1000mm, 1200mm, 1500mm, 1800mm
Connection
Inlet Nipple 1” NPT / BSPT
Outlet Reducer 1/2” or 3/4” NPT / BSPT
7. Technical Data
UL 27 – G-FLEX 27N-TXXX
Model
Rated Press
ure, psig (kP
a)
Max Ambient Te
mp, °F (°C)
Nom Inlet by Ou
tlet Size, in.
Assembly length
, ft (mm)
Max No. of 9
0° Bends
Min Bend Ra
dius, in (mm)
Equivalent Length of
1 in. Schedule 40 St
eel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 27N-T700 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 26 (8)
G-FLEX 27N-T1000 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 45 (13.7)
G-FLEX 27N-T1200 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 51 (15.5)
G-FLEX 27N-T1500 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 66 (20.1)
G-FLEX 27N-T1800 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 (100) 69 (21)
G-FLEX 27N-T700 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 31 (9.45)
G-FLEX 27N-T1000 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 50 (15.2)
G-FLEX 27N-T1200 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 55 (16.8)
G-FLEX 27N-T1500 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 70 (21.3)
G-FLEX 27N-T1800 200 (1380) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 5.9 (1800) 3 4 (100) 74 (22.6)
UL 27 – G-FLEX 27B-TXXX
Model
Rated Pressu
re, psig (kPa)
Max Ambient Te
mp, °F (°C)
Nom Inlet by O
utlet Size, in.
Assembly length
, ft (mm)
Max No. of 9
0° Bends
Min Bend Ra
dius, in (mm)
Equivalent Length of
1 in. Schedule 40 St
eel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 27B-T700 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 26 (8)
G-FLEX 27B-T1000 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 45 (13.7)
G-FLEX 27B-T1200 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 51 (15.5)
G-FLEX 27B-T1500 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 66 (20.1)
G-FLEX 27B-T1800 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 69 (21)
G-FLEX 27B-T700 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 31 (9.45)
G-FLEX 27B-T1000 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 50 (15.2)
G-FLEX 27B-T1200 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 55 (16.8)
G-FLEX 27B-T1500 200 (1380) 225 (107) 225 (107) 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 70 (21.3)

Max. Ambient Temperature 229°F (107°C)
Max. Working Pressure 200 psi
Minimum Bend Radius 4 Inch (UL/ULc) / 9 Inch (FM)
K-Factor
1/2” Outlet
5.6 gpm (G-FLEX 29N-TXXX)
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 29B-TXXX)
3/4” Outlet
8.0 gpm (G-FLEX 29N-TXXX)
14.0 gpm (G-FLEX 29B-TXXX)
Length Available 700mm, 1000mm, 1200mm, 1500mm, 1800mm
Connection
Inlet Nipple 1” NPT / BSPT
Outlet Reducer 1/2” or 3/4” NPT / BSPT
7. Technical Data
UL 29 – G-FLEX 29N-TXXX
Model Rated
Pressure, psig
Nom Inlet by
Outlet Size, in.
Assembly
length, ft(mm)
Max No. of 90°
Bends
Min Bend
Radius, in
Equivalent Length of 1 in. Schedule 40
Steel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 29N-T700 200 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 17 (5.2)
G-FLEX 29N-T1000 200 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 30 (9.1)
G-FLEX 29N-T1200 200 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 36 (11)
G-FLEX 29N-T1500 200 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 38 (11.6)
G-FLEX 29N-T1800 200 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 (100) 50 (15.2)
G-FLEX 29N-T700 200 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 20 (6.1)
G-FLEX 29N-T1000 200 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 34 (10.4)
G-FLEX 29N-T1200 200 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 35 (10.7)
G-FLEX 29N-T1500 200 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 48 (14.7)
G-FLEX 29N-T1800 200 1 x 3/4 5.9 (1800) 3 4 (100) 55 (16.8)
UL 29 – G-FLEX 29B-TXXX
Model Rated
Pressure, psig
Nom Inlet by
Outlet Size, in.
Assembly
length, ft(mm)
Max No. of 90°
Bends
Min Bend
Radius, in
Equivalent Length of 1 in. Schedule 40
Steel Pipe(c=120), ft
G-FLEX 29B-T700 200 1 x 1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 10 (3)
G-FLEX 29B-T1000 200 1 x 1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 23 (7)
G-FLEX 29B-T1200 200 1 x 1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 29 (8.8)
G-FLEX 29B-T1500 200 1 x 1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 36 (11)
G-FLEX 29B-T1800 200 1 x 1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 (100) 40 (12.2)
G-FLEX 29B-T700 200 1 x 3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 (100) 16 (4.9)
G-FLEX 29B-T1000 200 1 x 3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 (100) 28 (8.5)
G-FLEX 29B-T1200 200 1 x 3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 (100) 34 (10.4)
G-FLEX 29B-T1500 200 1 x 3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 (100) 40 (12.2)